



\$~51 & 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1301/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33198/2023

KHALID ALI AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shalini & Ms. Shailey
Shukla, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP
for the State with Mr.
Sahil, Advocate.
SI Ajit Krishna (P.S.
Gokulpuri).

+ CRL.REV.P. 1302/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33201/2023

OSAF ALI AND ANR Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shalini & Ms. Shailey
Shukla, Advocates.

versus

STATE AND ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP
for the State with Mr.
Sahil, Advocate.
SI Ajit Krishna (P.S.
Gokulpuri).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
26.04.2024

%

1. In view of the Special Bench hearing post 04:00 p.m., the matters could not be taken up.
2. List on 07.08.2024.



3. A copy of the order be placed in both the matters.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 26, 2024

'Aman'