



\$~58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1301/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33198/2023**

KHALID ALI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Shahid Azad,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

STATE AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
with Mr. Bibhash Chandra
Mishra, Mr. Abhishek
Saket, Mr. Amit Chanchal
Jha & Ms. Priya Jha,
Advocates with SI Ajeet
Krishna, PS Gokulpuri.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1302/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33201/2023**

OSAF ALI AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Shahid Azad,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

STATE AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
with Mr. Bibhash
Chandera Mishra, Mr.
Abhishek Saket, Mr. Amit
Chanchal Jha & Ms. Priya
Jha, Advs. with SI Ajeet
Krishna, PS Gokurpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

%

ORDER
07.08.2024



1. It is already 05:25 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 21.10.2024.
4. A copy of the order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 7, 2024
'Aman'