



\$~91 & 92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1301/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33198/2023
KHALID ALI AND ORSPetitioners
Through:

versus

STATE AND ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
along with SI Ajit P.S.
Gokulpuri.

92

+ CRL.REV.P. 1302/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33201/2023
OSAF ALI AND ANRPetitioners
Through:

versus

STATE AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar
Chahar, APP for the State
along with SI Ajit P.S.
Gokulpuri. **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
21.10.2024

%

1. It is already 06:10 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 24.02.2025.
4. A copy of the order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024
'sk'