



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1301/2023 & CRL.M.A. 33198/2023**

KHALID ALI AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Riya Khandelwal, Advocate
(Through VC).

versus

STATE AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
State along with SI Arvind Verma,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

24.02.2025

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for an adjournment.

The matter is adjourned.

At request, list on 28th July, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025

rk/mk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)